This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/6
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 16 ATEX 190806 X Issue: 03

 VEGADIF DF85(*).*C/U/O/H*****P*******: With electronics for Profibus PA
 VEGADIF DF85(*).*C/U/O/H*****F*******: With electronics for Foundation Fieldbus
  Type code:
  VEGADIF DF85(*).*C/U/O/H*****Z/H/A/P/F*******
 List of the used components:
Product and Type Certificate Standards
Electronic assembly type
AWE-**(*).P/F and AWE-
**(*).H/A (with 2nd
current output)
TÜV 14 ATEX 137402 U
issue 00
EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
Differential pressure
meter body and Pressure
meter body types
OPTIBAR DP7000, -
DP7000.1 and DP71.***
BVS 13 ATEX E 100 U
Supplement 4
EN IEC 60079.0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
lEC 60079-26:2021
Display and adjustment
module PLICSCOM and
PLICSCOM(*).*B/W*
TÜV 15 ATEX 161127 U
issue 01
EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
Display and adjustment
module
PLICSCOM(*).4B/W*
TÜV 24 ATEX 382753 U
issue 00
EN IEC 60079-0:2018
/AC:2020-02
EN 60079-11:2012
55007-EN-250916
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 16 ATEX 190806 X    Issue 03
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 3/6
  Electrical data:
VEGADIF DF85 with built-in electronics Z,H,A:
Supply and signal circuit
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the Ex-i electronics
compartment, in the execution with 2
chamber housing in the terminal housing)
In type of protection „Intrinsic Safety“ Ex ia IIC
Only for connection to a certified intrinsically safe
circuit.
Maximum values:
Ui = 30 V
Ii = 131 mA
Pi = 983 mW
The effective internal capacitance is negligibly
small.
Effective internal inductance: 5 µH
In execution with the 2 chamber housing: 10 µH
In the execution with connection cable mounted
fixed, the following values have to be observed
additionally:
Li` = 0.62 µH/m
Ci`wire/wire = 150 pF/m
Ci`wire/shield = 270 pF/m
VEGADIF DF85 with built-in electronics P, F:
Supply and signal circuit
(Terminals 1[+], 2[-] in the Ex-i electronics